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8000-BA ScienceTables

30” x 72" Table Shown with Chemsurf ™
Chemically Resistant Top at Standard 30” Work
Surface Height

The sleek and modern look of the 8000-BA Series of steel frame science
tables, with a choice of standard or chemically resistant surfaces, offers a
value packed marriage of form, function and affordability.
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8000-BA Science Tables

Standard HPL

All Steel Frame Reinforced Twin-Bolt

Corner Brackets

Square Tube Legs with
Adjustable Steel Glides
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Allied Science Table Collection

Features

e All steel frame construction with enamel finish

e Eight size options

¢ Choice of High Pressure Laminate (HPL),
ChemSurf™ or Phenolic Resin work surfaces

e Vinyl T-mold edge on HPL tops

8" beveled edges on solid phenolic tops

¢ Premium Twin-Bolt leg fastening system

Specifications

Work Surface:

HPL: 1%4" thick, 45 Ib. density particleboard with
premium high-pressure stain resistant laminate. Backer
sheet for balanced construction, black vinyl T-mold
edges.

ChemSurf™: 14" thick, 45 Ib. density particleboard
with premium high-pressure stain resistant laminate.
Moderate chemical resistance. Backer sheet for
balanced construction. Black vinyl T-mold edge
banding.

Phenolic: 34" Thick solid phenolic resin. Superior
chemical resistance. 8" Beveled edges.

Frame Construction:

16 gauge 14" square tubular steel legs with adjustable
steel glides available in black powder coat finish. 16
gauge 3%"” apron available in complementary black
finish. 14 gauge steel corner brackets with premium
twin-bolt fastening system.

Table Height:

Nominal work surface height of 30”

Customizable fixed height work surfaces up to 36” are
available (Please specify when ordering).



8000-BA Science Tables

Laminate Colors

Black 1595 60 ChemSurf Phenolic
PH

Table Top Shapes

24" x 48" 24" x 54" 24" x 60"
Rectangle Rectangle Rectangle

42" x 60"
Rectangle

Frame Color

Black

24" x 72"

Rectangle

42" x 72"
Rectangle
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8000-BA Science Tables

Standard HPL Tops

Model No.

802448BK
802454BK
802460BK
802472BK
803060BK
803072BK
804260BK

804272BK

ChemSurf™ HPL Tops

Model No.

802448BABBV
802454BABBV
802460BABBV
802472BABBV
803060BABBV
803072BABBV*
804260BABBV*

804272BABBV*

UPS/LTL

LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL

LTL

UPS/LTL

LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL

* Fixed Height Only

Phenolic Tops

Model No.

802448PHBB
802454PHBB
802460PHBB
802472PHBB
803060PHBB
803072PHBB

UPS/LTL

LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
LTL
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Description Shape and Size

24x48" Rectangle.
24x54" Rectangle.
24x60" Rectangle.
24x72" Rectangle.
30x60" Rectangle.
30x72" Rectangle.
42x60" Rectangle.

42x72" Rectangle.

Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top

Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black HPL Top

Description Shape and Size

24x48" Rectangle.
24x54" Rectangle.
24x60" Rectangle.
24x72" Rectangle.
30x60" Rectangle.
30x72" Rectangle.
42x60" Rectangle.

42x72" Rectangle.

Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top

Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black ChemSurf HPL Top

Description Shape and Size

24x48" Rectangle.
24x54" Rectangle.
24x60" Rectangle.
24x72" Rectangle.
30x60" Rectangle.

30x72" Rectangle.

Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black 3/4" Phenolic Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black 3/4" Phenolic Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black 3/4" Phenolic Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black 3/4" Phenolic Top
Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black 3/4" Phenolic Top

Black Steel Frame & Legs w/Black 3/4" Phenolic Top
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Table Weight

70
75
80
95
95
110
140

160

Table Weight

70
75
80
95
95
110
140
160

Table Weight

85
90
100
120
120
140



